Total assets acquired 18,379,634 1,294,139 19,673,773

Current liabilities 333,480 - 333,480
Asset retirement obligations - 1,294,139 1,294,139
Total liabilities assumed 333,480 1,294,139 1,627,619

Net assets acquired $18,046,154 $ - $18,046,154

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

12

7

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

13

BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

 (Continued)

Supplemental Pro Forma Information

The following pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three and six months ended June 30,
2012 and June 30, 2011 consolidate the historical consolidated statements of operations of Blue Dolphin and LE
giving effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2011, respectively.  The unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only:

Three Months Ended June 30, 2012 Six Months Ended June 30, 2012
Historical Proforma Historical Proforma

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

REVENUE FROM
OPERATIONS
Refined product sales $- $84,416,296 $ 84,416,296 $- $130,187,259 $130,187,259
Pipeline operations 124,476 - 124,476 233,810 - 233,810
Oil and gas sales 250,081 - 250,081 560,779 - 560,779

   Total revenue from
operations 374,557 84,416,296 84,790,853 794,589 130,187,259 130,981,848

COST OF OPERATIONS
Cost of refined products
sold - 88,051,229 88,051,229 - 133,692,455 133,692,455
Refinery operating
expenses - 2,239,914 2,239,914 - 3,302,665 3,302,665
Pipeline operating
expenses 127,502 - 127,502 296,585 - 296,585
Lease operating expenses 298,962 - 298,962 603,399 - 603,399
Depletion, depreciation
and amortization 228,184 292,206 520,390 352,771 487,110 839,881
General and
administrative expenses 656,056 78,664 734,720 1,196,126 237,125 1,433,251
Accretion expense 41,685 - 41,685 77,347 - 77,347

   Total cost of operations 1,352,389 90,662,013 92,014,402 2,526,228 137,719,355 140,245,583

Loss from operations (977,832 ) (6,245,717 ) (7,223,549 ) (1,731,639) (7,532,096 ) (9,263,735 )

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Net tank rental revenue - 81,364 81,364 - 175,319 175,319
Interest and other income 1,877 388 2,265 4,216 538 4,754
Interest expense (856 ) (274,477 ) (275,333 ) (856 ) (507,994 ) (508,850 )

1,021 (192,725 ) (191,704 ) 3,360 (332,137 ) (328,777 )

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

14

   Total other income
(expense)

Loss before income taxes (976,811 ) (6,438,442 ) (7,415,253 ) (1,728,279) (7,864,233 ) (9,592,512 )

Income tax expense - 17,419 17,419 - (13,144 ) (13,144 )

Net loss $(976,811 ) $(6,421,023 ) $ (7,397,834 ) $(1,728,279) $(7,877,377 ) $(9,605,656 )

No columns for adjustments are reflected as there were no adjustments for the periods indicated.

8

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

15

BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

 (Continued)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2011 Six Months Ended June 30, 2011
Historical Proforma Historical Proforma

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

Blue
Dolphin LE Consolidated

REVENUE FROM
OPERATIONS
Pipeline operations $267,375 $- $ 267,375 $610,005 $- $ 610,005
Oil and gas sales 353,027 - 353,027 702,731 - 702,731

   Total revenue from
operations 620,402 - 620,402 1,312,736 - 1,312,736

COST OF OPERATIONS
Pipeline operating expenses 245,032 - 245,032 466,366 - 466,366
Lease operating expenses 271,836 - 271,836 530,279 - 530,279
Depletion, depreciation and
amortization 136,828 4,306 141,134 283,536 8,614 292,150
General and administrative
expenses 349,245 177,112 526,357 822,636 290,940 1,113,576
Accretion expense 32,993 - 32,993 66,079 - 66,079

   Total cost of operations 1,035,934 181,418 1,217,352 2,168,896 299,554 2,468,450

Loss from operations (415,532 ) (181,418 ) (596,950 ) (856,160 ) (299,554 ) (1,155,714 )

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE)
Net tank rental revenue - 353,709 353,709 - 696,454 696,454
Interest and other income 1,598 295 1,893 10,138 6,389 16,527
Interest expense - (12,061 ) (12,061 ) - (24,372 ) (24,372 )
   Total other income
(expense) 1,598 341,943 343,541 10,138 678,471 688,609

Income (loss) before income
taxes (413,934 ) 160,525 (253,409 ) (846,022 ) 378,917 (467,105 )

Income tax expense - - - - - -

Net income (loss) $(413,934 ) $160,525 $ (253,409 ) $(846,022 ) $378,917 $ (467,105 )

No columns for adjustments are reflected as there were no adjustments for the periods indicated.

9

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

16

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q

17

BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY & SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

 (Continued)

(3)  Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation

We have prepared our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements in accordance with U.S. generally
accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”), as codified by the Financial Accounting Standards Board in its Accounting